
2024-2025 Walsh University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 7-13   Home: 9-5   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Carter, Ayden 20-20 644 32.2 134-292 .459 17-59 .288 94-114 .825 36 77 113 5.7 41 1 33 43 1 16 379 19.0
01 Mitchell, Kobe 26-26 895 34.4 141-301 .468 83-204 .407 54-61 .885 20 98 118 4.5 62 2 40 46 3 27 419 16.1
23 Oddo, Zack 26-26 939 36.1 128-278 .460 29-82 .354 68-92 .739 43 183 226 8.7 45 0 64 43 3 21 353 13.6
02 Barnett, Quintero 26-6 678 26.1 87-219 .397 31-92 .337 42-64 .656 19 64 83 3.2 24 0 34 40 3 17 247 9.5
04 Biddell, Matthew 25-8 604 24.2 87-155 .561 21-50 .420 40-56 .714 18 50 68 2.7 52 1 29 29 5 18 235 9.4
11 Satterfield, Aiden 10-10 307 30.7 33-93 .355 11-46 .239 4-5 .800 12 41 53 5.3 22 1 20 8 9 14 81 8.1
10 Schaffer, Kaleb 26-21 549 21.1 49-124 .395 31-87 .356 15-22 .682 24 28 52 2.0 37 0 28 5 1 9 144 5.5
21 Ford, Brandon 18-12 358 19.9 17-49 .347 7-25 .280 4-4 1.000 20 31 51 2.8 15 0 21 14 1 5 45 2.5
44 Walker, Brent 10-1 117 11.7 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 9 24 33 3.3 15 0 2 3 6 2 12 1.2
12 Jefferson, Jaden 12-0 49 4.1 5-13 .385 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 6 3 9 0.8 4 0 1 3 1 2 12 1.0
14 Greene, Garrett 3-0 14 4.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
20 Frascone, Nate 10-0 63 6.3 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4 6 10 1.0 5 0 2 0 0 1 2 0.2
33 Gottfried, Myers 2-0 2 1.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Henry, Alex 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
52 Kim, Ben 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5225 201.0 688-1547 .445 231-653 .354 324-426 .761 250 640 890 34.2 323 5 274 250 33 132 1931 74.27
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 774-1616 .479 234-648 .361 203-313 .649 255 663 918 35.3 377 7 369 230 72 140 1985 76.35

Team Statistics Walsh OPP
SCORING 1931 1985
    Points Per Game 74.3 76.3
    Scoring Margin -2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 688-1547 774-1616
    Field Goal Pct .445 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 231-653 234-648
    3PT FG Pct .354 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 324-426 203-313
    FT Pct .761 .649
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 7.8
REBOUNDS 890 918
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 274 369
    Assists Per Game 10.5 14.2
TURNOVERS 250 230
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 8.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 132 140
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.4
BLOCKS 33 72
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,644 7,814
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-403 12-651
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Walsh 960 961 10 1931
Opponents 902 1075 8 1985

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Grand Valley St. L 68-105 480
11/15/24 at Nova Southeastern L 57-101 2,309
11/23/24 KENT ST.-TUSCARAWAS W 90-78 409
11/26/24 BRY. & STRAT. (OH) USCAA W 90-60 221

* 12/05/24 CEDARVILLE W (OT) 75-73 278
* 12/07/24 FINDLAY L 72-82 418
* 12/14/24 HILLSDALE L 55-79 312

12/17/24 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 102-80 128
12/30/24 CARNEGIE MELLON W 84-53 227

* 01/02/25 at Thomas More L 57-75 342
* 01/04/25 at Ky. Wesleyan L 61-66 682
* 01/09/25 at Ashland L 61-80 635
* 01/11/25 KY. WESLEYAN W 82-64 329
* 01/16/25 at Hillsdale L 64-75 476
* 01/18/25 at Northwood L 70-84 314
* 01/23/25 MALONE L 62-68 1,715
* 01/25/25 at Tiffin W 87-79 154
* 01/30/25 at Findlay L 79-90 621
* 02/01/25 NORTHWOOD L 73-81 306
* 02/08/25 at Ohio Dominican L 76-77 157
* 02/11/25 at Malone L 55-69 832
* 02/13/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 94-74 278
* 02/20/25 at Cedarville W 80-79 812
* 02/22/25 LAKE ERIE L 68-80 345
* 02/27/25 TIFFIN W 57-55 243
* 03/01/25 ASHLAND W 112-78 435

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Walsh University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Carter, Ayden 16-16 526 32.9 109-245 .445 15-50 .300 77-93 .828 26 62 88 5.5 33 1 23 35 1 11 310 19.4
01 Mitchell, Kobe 20-20 705 35.3 105-229 .459 58-149 .389 33-35 .943 14 75 89 4.5 48 0 27 37 3 19 301 15.1
23 Oddo, Zack 20-20 731 36.6 102-217 .470 24-63 .381 50-69 .725 27 131 158 7.9 33 0 44 27 2 17 278 13.9
04 Biddell, Matthew 19-7 463 24.4 71-119 .597 16-38 .421 32-43 .744 15 36 51 2.7 33 0 20 23 3 14 190 10.0
02 Barnett, Quintero 20-2 494 24.7 61-148 .412 15-51 .294 35-56 .625 16 46 62 3.1 17 0 25 24 2 11 172 8.6
10 Schaffer, Kaleb 20-17 426 21.3 37-101 .366 26-75 .347 7-12 .583 17 20 37 1.9 26 0 18 2 0 6 107 5.4
11 Satterfield, Aiden 5-5 153 30.6 11-39 .282 3-18 .167 2-3 .667 8 17 25 5.0 9 0 5 3 6 7 27 5.4
21 Ford, Brandon 17-12 347 20.4 16-47 .340 7-25 .280 4-4 1.000 20 30 50 2.9 14 0 19 13 1 4 43 2.5
44 Walker, Brent 10-1 117 11.7 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 9 24 33 3.3 15 0 2 3 6 2 12 1.2
20 Frascone, Nate 5-0 34 6.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
42 Henry, Alex 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Jefferson, Jaden 8-0 27 3.4 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.0
52 Kim, Ben 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 517-1164 .444 164-470 .349 242-318 .761 182 476 658 32.9 232 1 184 179 25 93 1440 72.00
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 594-1236 .481 183-503 .364 137-209 .656 198 505 703 35.2 285 4 282 165 59 94 1508 75.40

Team Statistics Walsh OPP
SCORING 1440 1508
    Points Per Game 72.0 75.4
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 517-1164 594-1236
    Field Goal Pct .444 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-470 183-503
    3PT FG Pct .349 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-318 137-209
    FT Pct .761 .656
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 6.9
REBOUNDS 658 703
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 184 282
    Assists Per Game 9.2 14.1
TURNOVERS 179 165
    Turnovers Per Game 9.0 8.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.7
STEALS 93 94
    Steals Per Game 4.7 4.7
BLOCKS 25 59
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,659 5,025
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-466 10-503
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Walsh 734 696 10 1440
Opponents 679 821 8 1508

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CEDARVILLE W (OT) 75-73 278
12/07/24 FINDLAY L 72-82 418
12/14/24 HILLSDALE L 55-79 312
01/02/25 at  Thomas More L 57-75 342
01/04/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan L 61-66 682
01/09/25 at  Ashland L 61-80 635
01/11/25 KY. WESLEYAN W 82-64 329
01/16/25 at  Hillsdale L 64-75 476
01/18/25 at  Northwood L 70-84 314
01/23/25 MALONE L 62-68 1715
01/25/25 at  Tiffin W 87-79 154
01/30/25 at  Findlay L 79-90 621
02/01/25 NORTHWOOD L 73-81 306
02/08/25 at  Ohio Dominican L 76-77 157
02/11/25 at  Malone L 55-69 832
02/13/25 OHIO DOMINICAN W 94-74 278
02/20/25 at  Cedarville W 80-79 812
02/22/25 LAKE ERIE L 68-80 345
02/27/25 TIFFIN W 57-55 243
03/01/25 ASHLAND W 112-78 435


